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PICO SLIDERI

PSU Series

Linear Guide + Air Cylinder
Suprisingly Thin2 4 mm®Psu16), 3 3MmmPsuas)

Guide Variation

Linear Bearing

THK CO..LTD SR—W

Linear Guide Table —————

High-accuracy, high-rigidity four-row
linear guide of circulating infinite linear
motion type.

The load can be mounted directly on
the linear guide table and the high
accuracy and high rigidity of the linear
guide can be fully brought out.

The number of guides is selectable
between one, two, three and four.

Intermediate Unit-Type Stopper

The stopper can be secured at an
arbitrary position over the entire
length of the stroke. Fine adjustment
is possible.

The metal stopper is integrated with
the end of the shock absorber.

PICO SLIDERI
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HMSingle Type M Serial Double Type
e e—s——e]
[
WParallel Double Type M3 Guides Type W4 Guides Type

High Accuracy, High Rigidity
Linear Guide is built-in.

Datum Plane

A recess is provided in the end
plates on both sizes, which
allows positioning by pressing
on the datum plane of the rail.

‘ End Lock Mechanism
Option = Page 529

The switch can be mounted
either on the cylinder side or
the linear guide side.

- Linear Guide Rail |

The linear guide rail can be used for direct
mounting of the body, which allows the high
accuracy and high rigidity of the linear guide
to be fully brought out.
The number of guide rails is selectable
between one and two.
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Summary of the Pico Slider I PSU Series

The PSU Series is a sized-up version of the PICO SLIDER PSL Series.

This series of ultrathin, high-accuracy actuators houses all of the air cylinder, shock absorber
(with an intermediate stopper unit) and switches within the height of the linear guide.

For mounting of the actuator body and the jig, the linear guide rail and linear guide table can
be directly used, which allows the high accuracy, high rigidity and high mounting accuracy of
the linear guide to be fully brought out.

The guide type is selectable between five options: single, parallel double guide, serial double
guide, three-guide and four-guide.

M Application Examples : PICO SLIDERI

Press-fitting

High Accuracy - High Rigidity Pick and Place

EMAIN BODY INSTALLATION EMOUNTING
(Bolt as shown in the figure are not supplied (Bolt as shown in the figure are not supplied
with products) with products)

PICO SLIDERI
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End Lock Mechanism Type @8, 912 Rodless Type Custom Made
PSUH Series PSL Series PRD Series Grease Converted Product
529 Page 447 Page 611 Page 524 Page

Model Code Example

PSUS-SD16-100-QD-RD-RB12LA
]

£Series Name IBore Size Cable Length

CcCwnT

16 ®16 No Code m
25 ®25 LA 3m
Please check P447
. . “PSL Pico Slider” for .
Magnet and Switch Rail ?8. 012 Number of Switches
No Code None 1 1
S [Magnet and Switch Rail 2 2
A magnet and switch rail is 3 3
required when mounting .
switches. Switch@
Guide Type@ NoCode| None :
sD | Single Type RB1 1 SUaBM | iavaay| 2Wies | ngator
gle 1yp RC1 Angle Reed Rwitch Light
Body Drive Side RB2 Straight Without
» 2 Wires ;
z r i RC2 Angle DC12-~24v Reed Rwitch \nEy‘gﬁttor
RB4 | Straight 2 Wi With
T DC12~24y |8 Wires Solid| | icgtor
RC4 Angle State Switch L"\ght
RB5 Straight 3 Wires Salid With
DC5~24V 7 Indicator
WR Parallel Double Type RCS Angle State Switch Cient
go Lriie e Direction of Cable Outlet
® - 6 —o ’g RB- - - -Straight Outlet Cable  RC- - -Angle Outlet Cable
i — %
® = °—=0 ﬁ For details @ Page 1066, 1067
Driven Side
WG Serial Double Type @Installation Positions of Magnet and Switch Rail
Body Orive Side NoCodef On .Body. Instal!atlon
RD_|On Drive Side Guidetable| . details @ Page 483
5 s — &
= —— @Stopper Type
= QD | End Plate Type QW [ Intermediate Unit Type
WA 3 Guides TyDe Absorber with Stopper Absorber with Stopper
Body Drive Side
- S > ——0 ¢
Intermediate
Stopper Block
=
o -
W = - Stroke Adjustment Method (& Page 487
[m] \i Specifications.Dimensions @ Page 499, 500
o Driven Side
o - @Stroke
o WH 4 Guides Type = Cinda B
o =y R Guide Typw | Cylinder Bore Standard Stroke (mm)
®16
~ SD, WR 25,50, 75, 100
5 < > ——o & 25
T ¢16 25, 50, 75, 100,
WG, WA, WH
»25 125, 160, 175, 200
- - — &
L Intermediate Stroke
Driven Side

Please adjust with Stopper (Shock Absorber)
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PICO SLIDERT
SPECIFICATIONS
Bore Size ¢16mm @25mm
Rod Diameter @em ®10mm
SD 4kg 10kg
Note 1) WG 8kg 20kg
Maximum WR 6.5kg 16kg
Load Mass | \wa 8kg 20kg
WH 8kg 20kg
Port Size M5x0.8 Rc1/8
Guide Mechanism Precision Linear Ball Bearing
Type of Operation Double Acting
Fluid Air
Maximum Operating Pressure 0.7MPa
Minimum Operating Pressure 0.3MPa 0.2MPa
Pressure 1.05MPa
Operating Temperature 5~60T
Maximum Operating Speed 500mn/s
Minimum Operating Speed 150mn/s \ 100mn/s
Cushioning Shock Absorber(with Metal Stopper)
gﬁgfé Qw Adjustable at stroke end
Adjust Range | QD Adjustable at any position on overall stroke
Lubrication Not required
Note 1: Specfications may vary depending on the operation conditions.(® Page 496~498
Note2: For detail (& Page 487
THE TYPE OF LINEAR GUIDE
Model Type
PSU16 THK SR15W
PSU25 THK SR25W—Y
Radial space ® Page491
THEORETICAL THRUST Unit: N
Bore Size Operating Pressure MPa
(mm) 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
16 —_— 52 69 86 104 121
@25 82 124 165 206 247 288
1MPa=10.2kgf/cm®
1N=0.102kgf
=
o
&
INSTALLATION POSITIONS OF MAGNET AND SWITCH RAIL 2’
No Code| On Body Installation RD | On Driving Side Guide Table g

In case of WR,WA and WH types,

magnet is installed on a driven side Switch Rail

guide table.
z‘ —JDWT’; & A= rs r Lo g
Lo — e oll = el U

Switch Rail
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OPTIONAL PARTS CODES

Reed Switch(2 Wires, with Indicator Light)

Reed Switch(2 Wires, without Indicator Light)

Name Switch Fixture Straight Outlet Cable Angle Outlet Cable Straight Outlet Cable Angle Outlet Cable
[PARTs CODE| | |[ BE(PSW) || |[ RB1(PsW) ||[ RC1(PsW) || |[ RB2(PSU) ||| Rca(Psu) |
Note Screw, Nut Cable Length:1Tm Cable Length:1m Cable Length:Tm Cable Length:1m
PARTS CODE [RBILA(PSU)| | [RCILA(PSU)| | | [RB2LA(PSW)] | [RC2LA(PSU)]
Note Cable Length:3m Cable Length:3m Cable Length:3m Cable Length:3m
Content a / /
N ) P ) /
with fixture ‘—: with fixture with fixture v with fixture

Solid State Switch(2 Wires, with Indicator Light)

Straight Outlet Cable

Angle Outlet Cable

Solid State Switch(3 Wires, with Indicator Light)
Straight Outlet Cable Angle Outlet Cable

[ RBa(PsY) | | [ RcaPsw) || |[ RBS(PSU) | |[ Rc5(PSU) |
Cable Length:1Tm Cable Length:1m Cable Length:Tm Cable Length:1m
[RBALA(PSU)| | [RCALA(PSU)| | | [RBSLA(PSU)] | [RCELA(PSU)]

Cable Length:3m

Cable Length:3m

Cable Length:3m

Cable Length:3m

/

v i
with fixture with fixture with fixture with fixture
Repair Parts Kit  Intermediate Stopper Unit Magnet Switch Rail
[ HP(PsU1E)] | | [ aw(PsU16)] [ RcPsw) || |[ RJ(PsU-AIB-CID) |
For PSU16 For PSU16—-QW Before mounting, apply Substitute.[A]:Guide type [B].Cylinder inside
- diameter[C]:stroke [D]:Stopper type.
[ HP(PsU25)| | | [ aw(Psu25)] aneerod afesive o o (PSU-SD16-100QW) s &
For PSU25 For PSU25—QW rail for PSUS-SD16-100-QW.
For details 2
@ Page 486 A"
-
with mounting screws iy with fixing bolts
Shock Absorber Shock Absorber Shock Absorber Lock Nut for Shock Absotber
aBk10 || |[ a1z ]| |[ aBki4 Model | Parts Code
For PSU16—-QW For PSU16-QD For PSU25—QD ABK10 NTS(M10)
For PSU25—QW ABK12 | NTS(M12)
ABK14 NTS(M14)

M10x1

with lock nut

M12x1

&

with lock nut

M14x1

g

with lock nut
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PRODUCT MASS

@PSU—(GUIDE TYPE) 16—QD(QW) Unit: g
) Stroke (mm) Qw
Guide Type Additional
25 50 75 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | Mass
SD 920 | 960 | 1090 | 1220 — | — 160
WR 1400 | 1470 | 1660 | 1850 — | — 210
WG 1260 | 1300 | 1340 | 1380 | 1500 | 1620 | 1740 | 1860 | 160
WA 1800 | 1870 | 1940 | 2010 | 2190 | 2370 | 2550 | 2730 | 210
WH 2000 | 2070 | 2140 | 2210 | 2390 | 2570 | 2750 | 2930 | 210
@PSU—(GUIDE TYPE)25—QD(QW) Unit: g
) Stroke (mm) Qw
Guide Type -~ T 50 75 [ 100 | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | Gauonal
SD 2020 | 2110 | 2370 | 2630 — | — 410
WR 3180 | 3340 | 3740 | 4140 — | — 550
WG 3000 | 3090 | 3180 | 3270 | 3360 | 3450 | 3690 | 3930 | 410
WA 4430 | 4580 | 4730 | 4880 | 5030 | 5180 | 5550 | 5920 | 550
WH 4830 | 4980 | 5130 | 5280 | 5430 | 5580 | 5950 | 6320 | 550
@®Magnet, Switch Rail Unit: g
Model Magnet Switch Rail QW Additional Mass
PSU16 5 (176+2xStroke)X0.3+4 E
PSU25 (251+2xStroke)X0.3+4 15
@®Switch Unit: g METHOD TO CALCULATE THE MASS
SWIHER THED eSS Ex. PSUS—WA16—100—QW—RD—RB42LA
RB1, RB2, RB4, RB5 5 _
RC1, RC2, RC4, RC5 Basic Mass:««terrrererereneenrennes 2010g
RBILA, AB2LA RBALA.RBSLA | agner Switan Rail-5+116.6415-130.56
RC1LA, RC2LA, RCALA, RCELA ' : .

2010+210+130.8+70=2420.8¢

PICO SLIDERI
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STRUCTURE AND PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS

STOPPER TYPE: QD (END PLATE TYPE)

qi 7} @ ®
*‘ © [ © ‘* _ *‘ [ /@
S5 f [ [ § & ) SAG
R\ [ ] i N N Y
=T Ugag i =
LR RieE ]
S= - ==
5 v
I I I
NV 2 & |
STOPPER TYPE: QW (INTERMEDIATE UNIT TYPE)
9
ol
hasia's
| —
®
PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS
No. Name Material Remarks No. Name Material Remarks
1 Guide Table Cr—Mo Steel Reident 9 | Connecting Pin | Stainless Steel
2 Guide Rail Carbon Steel Reident 10 Bolt Stainless Steel
3 Body Aluminum Alloy | White Alumaite |11 Plate Aluminum Alloy | White Alumaite
4 Rod Cover Aluminum Alloy | White Alumaite | 12 | Stopper Catcher | CatonSteel (Heat Processed) | Electroless Nickel Plating
5 Bush Steel - PTFE 13 | Shock Absorber Carbon Steel | Electroless Nickel Plating
E 6 Piston Aluminum Alloy | White Alumaite | 14 | Metal Stopper Carbon Steel Heat Treatment (Nitriding)
o 7 Rod Stainless Steel | Hard Chrome Plating | 15 | Stopper Block Steel Electroless Nickel Plating
cT]') 8 Tube Stainless Steel
8 Note: End Face of Guide Rail is not Reident Processed.
o
REPAIR PARTS
P No. Name Material Qty| Remarks | No. Name Material Qty| Remarks
S 21 Piston Seal NBR 2(1) Note 25 Circlip Steel 2 | Nickel Plating
U 22 Wear Ring Synthetic Resin | 1 26 Packing NBR 2
23 Rod Seal NBR 2 27 | Toothed Washer Steel 2
24 O-ring NBR 2

486

Note: One Piston Seal for PSU25.
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STROKE ADJUSTMENT

A\ Caution
Adjust the stroke of the PSU as described below .

.QW TYPE Stopper Block Fixing Screw A

MApproximate Stroke Adjustment Stopper Block Fixing Screw B
. The stroke can be adjusted at any point of the
overall stroke.

2. Loosen the stopper block fixing screws A and B.

3. Adjust the stopper block to an approximate
position.

4. Tighten the stopper block fixing screws A and
B securely.

5. By retightening the screws after several times
of trial runs. the stopper block is more
positively fixed.

@Fine Stroke Adjustment
. Loosen the absorber fixing screw C.

Auxiliary
Screw D

Absorber Fixing Screw C

2. Adjust the stroke finely by turning the shock Model (Screw | Bolt for Use | Fixing Torque |Fie Stote Adustment Rengs
3 ??gsrstr:nertr\:\ggbasgsg?ﬁsxcirrwegwsggv?/rc securely PSU16 AB | M5x08 /Nm 32m on

’ ’ . one side
4. If the absorber is hard to be turned after the C M3x0.5 1.5Nm

absorber fixing screw C is loosened. tigten the pSUS5 A B | MBXI TIN'm 34m on

auxiliary screw D slightly then adjusting C M4x0.7 3.4N'm one side

becomes easier.

5. At this time. be sure to loosen the auxiliary
screw D again before tightening the absorber
fixing screw C.

.QD TYPE 1. Loosen the fixing nut.
o 2. Adjust the stroke by turning the shock absorber.
S Fixing Nut 3. Tighten the fixing nut while supporting the shock
©) DOO®
absorber.
?—l Model Fixing Nut Fixing Torque |Stroke Adjustment Range
+2) i
PSUIE | MI12x] 78Nm | o one soe
@ +2m on one side
Stroke PsSuU25 M14X1 9.8N'M | _1gm on one side
Adjustment Range

Note: Maximum value of protruction amount of Shock absorber from

PSU16:=27mm +2mm plate end face is in case it is meeting stroke is adjusted to
PSU25:—19mn  +2mm plus direction.
A\ Warning

Make sure that the stopper of the shock absorber protrudes from the end of the plate or the
stopper block at least by the dimension shown in the figures. Otherwise, the rod cover of the
body may contact during operation, causing a failure.

=

o

Until stopper part of shock absorber PSU16:5.5mm L

QD Type  can be flattened with plate end face. QW Type PSU25:3.5m %
%]

Plate Stopper Block 8

N2 o

I
|
R

S
U

487



PICO SLIDERI

CwnT

MAIN BODY INSTALLATION

A\ Caution

Mount the main body of the PSU Pico Slider II as described in the procedures below.
Incorrect mounting may affect the operation, precision and life of the PSU Pico Slider II.

®Fixing the Guide Rail @Fixing the End Plate

Place mating surface or knock pin. etc. to a frame. Tighten the mounting bolt slightly.

to accept a guide rail datum plane. Tighten the mounting bolt on the guide rail side
Tighten the mounting bolts slightly. securely.

Bring the guide rail datum plane into positive contact Tighten another mounting bolt securely.

with the mating surface or knock pin and tighten the

mounting bolts securely. Mounting Bolt Guide Rail

Refer to page 491 for the guide rail datum plane.

D
Rail
- Datum Plane
Q)

Knock Pin End Plate

®Fix the Driven Side Rail (WR, WA, WH)

Tighten the mounting bolt slightly.

Interconnect the driving side guide table and driven
side guide table with a work or jig to be used.

Tighten the mounting bolts in succession from the rail
end. confirming smooth movement of the table.

. Mounting Bolt
Jig —

Driving Side Guide Table Driving Side Guide Table

When the load is light. it may be enough to fix
the end plates only. When the load is high or
accuracy and rigidity are required. be sure to
fix the guide rail also.

Driving Side Rail Driving Side Rail

BMain Body Mounting Screw Dimensions

End Plate Guide Rail
ol
- |

—— % | I
L ==, el

o3
o8

| 15

I | I

End Plate Mounting Bolt End Plate Mounting Bolt
Model |Bolt for Use Fixing Torque | Through Hole Length Model |Bolt for Use Fixing Torque | Through Hole Length
N-m L1 (mm) N-m L2(mm)
PSU16 M5 5.1 17.5 PSU16 M3 1.1 8
PSU25 M8 22 23.5 PSU25 M6 8.6 9

488
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WORK MOUNTING
A\ Caution

Connect and fix multiple guide tables with using work or work mounting plate in case of WR Type
(Parallel Double Guide), WA (Three Guide Type) and WH (Four Guide Type).

The driving guide table and driven guide tables are not connected and fixed. The driven guide
table is free.

Design the mounting table with full consideration of the strength, hardness and flatness.

Be sure to use all mounting screws on the guide tables (four screws for the driving guide table
and four screws for the driven guide table) to mount the mounting table.

Example: WH(Four Guide Type)

Work
(Mounting Table)

Driving Side
Guide Table

Driving Side
Guide Table

Driving Side
Guide Table

WWork Mounting Screw Dimensions

9 Guide Table
M M
L1 |
— =l 9 il ]
5 s %

Fixing Torque | Screw Depth
Model | Bolt for Use N-m L3(m)
PSU16 M4x0.7 2.5 7
PSU25 | M6BX1 8.6 9

PICO SLIDERI
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MOVEMENT DIRECTION OF THE TABLE BY PRESSURE PORT ——

Movement
<=
[°°f
OO - ——- ‘77,‘ S ,7,4@,,7,4@6@@
—Hf o o N 2
I— = —H——
Pressure => | FE=———— =
8 T
Movement
—p
[°°f
@0@, & &€ ‘ ‘ il @‘G@G
—fH o o A—
Ed—F
= F 5 = <= Pressure
& M ®

PICO SLIDERI
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ACCURACY AND DATUM PLANE

WSD, WG TYPE
Datum Plane
i o Guide Table Body
s
I We Guide Rail
A
B
BWR, WA, WH TYPE
Body
Datum Plane Datum Plane]
o} Driving Side Guide Table / Driving Side Guide Table 5]
&)
= ? 2
I W, Driving Side Guide Rail  Driving Side Guide Rail W- I
[B—<4_[Datum Plang] [Datum Plane] P8
ACCURACY Unit: mm
Model PSU16 PSU25
Running parallelism of C(C') with respect to A(A)) 0.023 0.030 Note: Screw hole of guide table at datum
Running parallelism of D(D') with respect to B(B) 0.023 0.030 plane side is for mounting purpose
) of end lock plate
Tolerance of height M1 and M2 +0.03 +0.04 The surface of screw hole has
Difference of pair height M1 and M2 0.02 0.02 difference in level against datum
Tolerance of width W1 and W2 +0.1 +0.1 plane. Please contact to us
separately in case of using screw
Difference of pair width W1 and W2 0.02 0.03 hole.

DIFFERENCE OF PAIR HEIGHT M1 AND M2

Difference between maximum and minimum dimensions of Height M 1 (M2) of multiple guide tables on a same guide rail

DIFFERENCE OF PAIR WIDTH W 1 AND W2
Difference between maximum and minimum dimensions of Width W 1 (W2) between multiple guide tables and rails on a same guide rail

MRadial Space and Pre-load

Radial Space is numerical movement value of table center
part when guide table is activated to axis by constant
power.

Pre-load is with-stand load of the purpose of to lose space
and to enhance rigidity.

|Radial Space

PICO SLIDERI

p
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Unit: mm

c

Model PSU16 pPsSuU25
Radial Space +0.002~-0.004 +0.003~—-0.006
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PRECAUTIONS FOR DESIGN AND USE

A\ Caution

‘ Accracy of mounting Surface ‘

‘ Rigidity of the Mounting Area (Fixing Area)

MThe upper surface of the guide table and the bottom
surface of the guide rail of Pico Slider are finished
by precision grinding. Stable and highly accurate
linear motion can be obtained by making the
mounting surfaces of the mating parts such as
machines. devices and jigs flat without staggers
and projections. machining them with high precision
and mounting them correctly. Poor accuracy of the
mounting surfaces or incorrect mounting will cause
plays, higher rolling resistance and an adverse
effect on product life. Reference surfaces for
mounting of the guide table and the table @ P. 491

@Provision of relief area is recommended to the
filletshape of the mating surfaces of the guide table
and the guide rail. An alternative is to provide an R as
shown in the figures below. If the fillet shape is larger
than the chamfered dimension of the body or the guide
table. the mating part may not be brought to contact
with the butting surface in the correct manner.

Inappropriate fixing method of the product or
insufficient rigidity of the mounting area may result in
the failure of fully demonstrating high rigidity /
accuracy of Pico Slider. When designing devices. pay
due attention to rigidity of the areaes such as
mounting bases.

Connection with Load

Sufficient aligning is indispensable for connection
with a load which is provided with external supporting
mechanism.

Though this machine can be used by directly applying
a load within the allowable range on it. insufficiently
aligned connection with a load which is provided with
external supporting mechanism will give an adverse
effect on operation. product life. etc.

The longer the stroke becomes. the larger the
dislocation of the shaft center becomes. Therefore.
use this machine by giving due consideration to the
connecting method which will tolerate this
misalignment.

‘ Center of Gravity of Load

= S 9]

Aria B Fillet Shape Unit: m
Model n ra
PSU16 [R0O.20rless|RO.2 or less

PSU25 [R05orless |RO5 or less

®Make sure that no sguareness error exists on the
mounting surfaces and the butting surfaces of the
guide table and the guide rail. If the squareness is poor.
the mounting surface may not be brought to contact
with the butting surface in the correct manner.
B 4
77%;

AriaA_J| ® Aria B

@For designing the butting surface. pay attention
tothe height and the thickness of the butting
surface. If the thickness is not large enough, an
adverse effect will be given to accuracy because of
insufficient rigidity when subjected to lateral load or
insufficient rigidity of the butting surface when
subjected to positioning by means of lateral bolts.

Recommended Dimensions
of the Butting Surfaces nit: m

Arah - Model Hy He
ES PsUi6 | 3 3
/ PsU25 | 4 45
Aria B

492

Bring the center of gravity of the load as close to the
center of the table as possible.

If the center of gravity of the load is located away
from the center of the table. a large moment will be
generated. giving an adverse effect on product life
and rigidity. Use this machine within the allowable
load and moment.
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Lubricatiom of the Linear Guide

Though inside of the guide table is filled with lubricant
beforehand. the performance will deteriorate
depending on the operating time, working conditions.
environment. etc. Therefore. lubricant must be
supplied periodically.

The use of the machine without proper refilling of
lubricant may result in increased wear of the rolling
areas or shorter product life.

Though the refilling interval of grease varies
depending on the working conditions and
environment. an interval of approximately 100km of
running or one month is recommended.

After wiping off old grease. supply lithium soap-based
grease through the grease nipples on the guide table.
Supply of different grease may cause deterioration of
lubrication performance or chemical change, leading
to malfunction or failure.

Lubrication by application or dripping of turbine oil is
also allowed.

Do not use spindle oil or machine oil because they will
give an adverse effect on packings.

Feel of Rolling of the LLinear Guide

When the machine is moved manually, the rolling of
the ball inside the linear guide may give you
somewhat a feel of discontinuous operation. or rolling
resistance may differ from one machine to another.
This is caused by the pre-load of the linear guide. and
will give no influence on the performance.

Magnetizing of the Body and the Guide Table

Since the body and the guide table are made of iron.

If any magnet or magnetic product is brought to
contact. they will be magnetized. Even after the
magnet or the magnetic product is removed. the body
and the guide table will remain magnetized.

If a switch is being used, this magnetism may cause
malfunction of the switch. So. pay due attention to
this phenomenon.

PICO SLIDERI
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THEORETICAL DISPLACEMENT OF TABLE BY MOMENT

When external force is applied to the guide table or and the gravity acting on the loaded work,
slight angular displacement occurs.
Theoretical values of the displacement angle of the guide table by moment in each direction are

shown in the graphs.

Mr(rolling) Mp (pitching) My (yawning)
-, —, ——
ad) —f © 2 rizzrﬁ * @ =
(P E E— = == T e
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= =
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=
o
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IALLOWABLE LOAD MASS AND ALLOWABLE LOAD AND ALLOWABLE MOMENT =—
/\ Caution

Allowable limit of load or force acting on the actuater is different according to the types of the load.
Application under larger load than these allwable limits. gives bad influence to operation. accuracy and
life of the actuater and in worst case the actuater may break down.

Types of Load | Situation of Actuator | Situation of Load Item to be confirmed
Mounted Load(W) [  Operating  |Continuously Acting| Basic Static Rated Load, Static Rated Moment, Allowable Inertia Mass, Allowable Absorber Collsion Energy
External Force Stopping  |Temporarly Acting Basic Static-load Rating, Allowable Static Moment

M Directions of the Moment and the Positions of the Guide Center Line and the Shock Absorber

The moment directions are classified into three types in accordance with the mounting condition of a load
to the actuator.

Pitching Yawing(SD, WG) Yawing (WR, WA, WH)
Guide [] Guide Guide [] Guide
Center Point © | Center Line Center Point © ] 9 | Center Line
® My \K My
Pitching Yawing Yawing
i E i i i
L4 @ |
9.8XW ” F=9.8xW
@ @ ©
Shock Shock [
Absorber Absorber Shock
ey 2y Absorber
Ly
Rolling(SD, WG) Rolling (WR, WA, WH)
Shock Mr Shock Mr
Absorber S Rolling Absorber S Rolling
o e e
4 1 I
(g E . B & i
> - >.I
3 ‘: S
~ F=9.8xW F=9.8xW
ep || Lr =1
=
T 2p Lr
i
a
3
%)
o
;—i POSITION OF THE SHOCK ABSORBER Unit: m
Shock Absorber Positi
Model Guide Type 0: = Sarhen ;:I L
P SD, WG 0.0155 W Mounted load mass(kg)
S PSU16 WR. WA WH 0.0095 00210 Frooeeeeenenns Gravity applied on load(N)
U . . - Lp,Ly,Lr----- Distance between guide center line and center of gravity of mounted load(m)
PSU25 SD, WG 00110 0.0205 0P, oy Distance between the center fing of the guide and shock absorber(m)
WR, WA, WH 0.0275 S Distance between center line of & loaded work and shock absorber(m)
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HAllowable mass and Allowable moment in case of a loaded work,
Allowable inertia mass

When the actuator is operated with a load mounted. confirm that the following four values are
respectively within the allowable range.

(MAllowable Load Mass Unit: ke
Model Guide Type
Single Type(SD)| Serial Double(WG) | Parallel Double(WR) | 3 Guides Type(WA) | 4 Guides Type(WH)
PSU16 4 8 6.5 8 8
PSU25 10 20 16 20 20
/\ Caution

When this machine is used in the vertical direction. a thrust strong enough for the mass of the load
may not be obtained depending on the air pressure even when used within the Max. loading mass.
causing failure to operate at a required speed or to push the shock absorber to the stroke end.
Theoretical thrust = Page 483

@Allowable Loaded Work Moment

The moment in each direction generated by the gravity acting on a loaded work is calculated by
the formulas below. These calculated values shall not exceed the allowable looded work moment.

(Mounted load moment)=(Gravity applied on load:F)X(Distance between guide center line and center of gravity of mounted load:L)
=9.8X(Mounted load mass:W)X(Distance between guide center line and center of gravity of mounted load:L)

(Gravity applied on load: F)=9.8X(Mounted load mass: W)
Pitching:--Mp(N-m)=9.8XW(kg)XLp(m)

Yawning:--My(N-m)=9.8XW(kg)XLy(m)
Rolling:--Mr(N-m)=9.8XW(kg)XLr(m)

Allowable Loaded Work Moment

. Allowable Loaded Work Moment (N-m)
Model Guide Type Stroke (mm)
Mp My Mr
Single Type(SD) 25~100 1.8 1.6 24
- 25~1000 125 [ 150 | 16 [ 29 | 41 14 [ 25 | 35 W0
175 | 200 50 | &9 43 | sl '
Parallel Double(WR) 25~100 29 26 21
PSU16
. 25~100[ 125 [ 1650 | 16 [ 29 [ 41 | 14 [ 25 [ 35 o
175 200 50 [ 59 43 [ sl
2 Guices Ta(iH) 25~1000 125 [ 150 | 25 [ 46 [ 65 [ 23 | 41 | 59 a0 o
175 | 200 80 [ 94 72 | 85 &
Single Type(SD) 25~100 5.6 5.0 8.1 2
Serial Double(WG) [25~150] 175 [ 200 | 58 [ 84 [ 112 [ 49 | 72 [ 93 13 o
PSU25 | Parallel Double(WR) 25~100 9.0 8.1 59 o
3 Guides Type(WA) [25~150] 175 [ 200 | 58 | 84 [ 112 | 49 | 72 | 93 59 -
4 Guides Type(WH) |25~150] 175 | 200 | 96 [ 140 [ 187 | 87 [ 126 | 169 91

TN-m=0.102kgf'm

P
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®Allowable Inertia Mass

When the shock absorber runs against the stopper support of the body and the actuator stops, a force is
generated due to the inertia of the loaded work. The value of the force varies depnding on the shape of
loaded work. mounting method. mounting position. working pressure. and various other conditions. It is,
therefore. very difficult to obtain uniform allowable values.

Here, the relation among "collision speed contact with a shock absorber”. "mass of loaded work" and
"distance between the center of gravity of loaded work and shock absorber position" are theoretically
calculated as shown in the graph below. Refer to this as a criterion for judging the allowable values of a
loaded work. The distance S is the distance between the center of gravity of the loaded work and the
shock absorber.Refer to the figure of rolling under the title of "Direction of moment and center line position
of guide and shock absorber" on previous page.

PSU-SD16 PSU-WG16 PSU-WR16
@ 5 ,I;DWO @ 8
2 ~ Velocity < 7
o 4 o 8 200m/s o g T\ \
g © \ \ 3 orless @ [RIAY \
€ 3 E B 0, — £ 5
3 3 o, % g oA
g 2 Velocity g 4 b 00%/ g 3 \[\ 0\900
e 200m/s @ 00% N o 2 SO %}\ Velocity
€l orless g 2 —-— g€ | 0@%}@‘ 200m/s
g — 2 T 2 S I—Jorless
0 01 02 03 04 05 0 02 04 06 08 10 0 02 04 06 08 1.0
Distance S(m) Distance S(m) Distance S(m)
PSU-WA16 PSU-WH16
~10 ~10
§ Velocity g Velocity
o 8 200m/s «» 8 200mn/s
3 \ \ \- orless @ \ \ \~ or less
E 6 X0, — £ B Lo —
3 l, & 3 o M
0, & 3 @) S
S 4 0, S 4 <
3 oo s 3 R
Ee s £ 2 >
g T g ~—
= =
0 02 04 06 08 10 0 04 08 12 16 20
Distance S(m) Distance S(m)
PSU—-SD25 PSU-WG25 PSU—WR25
12 ~25 Velocity g 20
£ Velocity @ 200m/s 2
<10 = = Velocity
P \ 200mn/s $20 or less 2 16 il
8 8 orless \ E 300m/s © \ s
£ < E15 E 2 o) or less
= %, 300m/s o Go\l\% 9 n
@ > % | @ Q, ) @ 2
o Q 25 o My, o Z, &
<, 2 Q 210 23 98 3 O
o S ° ° %) Ve
£, | £s I~ 24 [, )
> =1 =1 S
3 ‘ 3 3 ‘ \'\
= = =
0 02 04 06 08 10 0 06 12 18 24 30 0O 04 08 12 16 20
Distance S(m) Distance S(m) Distance S(m)
PSU—-WAR25 PSU—-WH25
=
E 5‘025 Velocity 5‘025 Velocity
o < 200m/s < 300m/s
3 320 orless 920 or less
g 215 \ < 300mn/s EWS O% 400m/s
o 3 N2y 3 N
= S o
T S0 %@ 290
el i)
2 I~ 2
€5 €5
5 5
o (e}
P B s
S 0 06 12 18 24 30 0 08 168 24 32 40
U Distance S(m) Distance S(m)

NOTE: When stopping the actuator using a external metal stopper a very large shock force is generated
Determine allowable load mass to be a value of about 1/5~1/10 of the loaded mass shown in the above graphs.
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@®Shock Absorber Collision Energy

The energy that the shock absorber of the stopper must absorb consists of three elements:
kinetic energy, energy of cylinder thrust and energy due to gravity.

The energy upon collision is the total of all these.

See the shock absorber specifications and energy absorption graph below to use the product
within the shock absorber specifications.

Horizontal Use Vertical Upward Use |Vertical Downward Use
v Jill
Usage T i &
Condition = ] Vl m
Example %‘#zgc = v' é g » E : Collision Energy(J)
T HE m: Colliding Mass(kg)
S| i V : Collision Velocity(m/s)

F : Cylinder Thrust(N)
s : Shock Absorber Stroke(m)
g : Gravity Acceleration(9.8m/s?

ColisionEnergy E|  E=1/2(mV?)+Fs  |E=1/2(mV?)+Fs—mgs |E=1/2(mV?)+Fs+mgs

SHOCK ABSORBER SPECIFICATIONS

Model ABK10 ABK12 ABK14
* Max Energy Absorption 3J 6.86J 9.8J
Stroke 10mm 10mm 12mm
Energy Absorption Per Minute 60.8J/min 98J/min 176J/min
Max. Collision Velocity Tm/s
Usage Frequency 60c.p.m or less
Operating Temperature Range —5~70T
Piston Rod Return Force 49N 9.8N 8.9N
’ PSU16—QD
Applicable Model PSU16—QW PSU25—QW PSU25—-QD

Refer to the absorption energy graph on page 500 for details.
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DIMENSION OF SHOCK ABSORBER
MODEL: ABK10(FOR PSU16—QW)

Qil inlet. Do not turn.

10(Stroke) M10x1
]
@ \ ~
@] 8! |
3.5 1ls 1.5
50
60

(Two flats)

MODEL: ABK12(FOR PSU16—QD, PSU25—QW)

Qil inlet. Do not turn.

Energy Absorption E(J)

10(Stroke) M12x1
™
DT 0 ﬂ -
O ol i B
SLe
3.5 1.5
56 (Two flats)
66

MODEL: ABK14(FOR PSU25—QD)

Qil inlet. Do not turn.

(Two flats)

12(Stroke) M14x1
=
o

= 1
B o g
7 oL® |
o
0 45
o

60
72

P
S
U

500

Energy Absorption E(J)

Energy Absorption E(J)

Energy Absorption Graph

3.0 —
25 2
2.0 /
15
1.0
05
05 1.0
Collision Velocity V(m/s)
Energy Absorption Graph
7 =
6 EmPe
5
4
sl
2
1
05 1.0
Collision Velocity V(m/s)
Energy Absorption Graph
10 ==
9 "
8 =
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
05 1.0

Collision Velocity V(m/s)
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HMAllowable Load and Allowable Moment for External Force (Motionless)

In the case that an external force is applied temporarily when the actuator stops at the stroke
end or so, confirm that the following two values are within allowable range.

(MExternal Force Value (Basic Static Load Rating)
®@External Moment (Static Moment Rating)

Note: The arm length of a moment shall be length from the guide center and the point where an external force is applied.

If a guide table receives an excessive load or a large impact, permanent deformation is locally generated
between the ball and the ball rolling surface. This deformation will prevent the actuator from smooth operation
when it develops more than the allowable limit. The basic static load rating Co, the static moment rating Mpo,
Myo and Mro mean such a static load and static moment of constant direction and the total of the permanent
deformation values at the ball rolling surface is 0.0001 times of the ball diameter on the contact surface
receiving the maximum stress.

The static moment applied to the table is limited under Co, Mpo, Myo and Mro with corsidering about static safty
factor, fs.

Coz=fsP

Co: basic static load rating N Mpo=fs-Mp1

P

static load N
fs | static safety factor

STATIC SAFETY FACTOR fs

Myo =fs-My1
Mro =fs-Mr

Load Conditions

Lower Limit of fs

Impact with Light Load

1.0~1.3

Impact with Heavy Load

2.0~3.0

Mpo.Myo. Mro: Static moment rating N-m
Mp1.My1.Mri:Static moment N-m

fs: Stat

BASIC STATIC LOAD RATING, STATIC MOMENT RATING

ic safety factor

BASIC RATED STATIC LOAD, RATED STATIC MOMENT

Basic rated static load Co listed in the table above indicates a value of downward load. Upward and horizontal load
values can be obtained by the table below.

Upward Downward
iR

<>
Horizontal

8 {©

\ore/

_ Basic Static Static Moment Rating N'm
Model | Guide Type Stroke (mm) Load Rating
N Mpo Myo Mro
Single Type(SD) 25~100 19300 50 40 70
25~100] 125 | 150 418766 [1087| 360 | 659 | 935
Serial Double Type(WG) ]74 [ [200 31200 133‘2 ‘ 1‘578 ”4‘5 ‘ 1‘858 110
b6 [Pl Do Tyoe(lR) 25~100 31200 100 80 540
. p5~100 125 [ 150 | . .. [418]766 [1087] 360659 [935 540
175 200 1332 [ 1573 [ 1145 [ 1353
P ps~100] 125 [ 150 | .. [836]15632[2174] 720 [1318[1870 1080
175 | 200 2664 | 3146 | 2290 [ 2706
Single Type(SD) 25~100 39500 150 130 210
Serial Double Type(WG)[25~150] 175 | 200 | 63900 [1532]2228[2983[1318[1916[2488) 340
PSU25 |Paralel Double Type(WR) 25~100 63900 300 260 1470
3 Guides Type(WA) [25~150] 175 [ 200 | 85300 [1532]2228[2983[1318[1916[2488] 1470
4 Guides Type(WH) [25~150 175 | 200 | 104000 [3064|4456]6966]2636(3832]4976] 2940
TN-m=0.102kgf-m
1N=0.102kgf

Load direction e

Basic Rated Static Load

Downward Co
Upward 0.5C0
Horizontal 0.43Co
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CcCwnT

DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU16 WITH SINGLE GUIDE TYPE END PLATE STOPPER

PSU—-SD16—(Stroke)—QD
-

Guide Type Stopper
Single Type End Plate Type
. Stroke Adjustment Amount- - -One Side —27mm(Total —54mm)
Bore Size One Side +2mn(Total +4mm)

Switch Setting Position 1@ Page 522
Dimension of Shock Absorber & Page 500
C—@6counterbore

depth4.5
4—M3X0.5depthS B C—¢3.5thru
(For Switch Rail)
A
™|
or >3
T =%
of TETI L
6114
2—M2X0.4depth3
D40 (For Magnet)
23
145 4—@9counterbore
depth5.5
125 4—M4X0.7depth7 4—¢5.5thru
35 2-M12X1 D 57
~ o 155 26 %
- )
5 % RE
EI 0 . | @
3 @l 1o B — ® ® Bloto
o M| -2 N2 \S2)
5 % 10 J_F f 57 > N L T q— <
s o —H i H—— ol N
10 ® D
A & —
N
| N
& 2—M5 '£ (&
(Port) |la -
123 | E F 23
125 L G J 125
(Max31) H (Max31)
(Both end surface for mounting End Lock)
2—M2X0.4depth3 10 4—M3X0.5depthS
(For Magnet) % (For Switch Rail)
10 B — ﬁ Al e | E— .
= S S ’ — ]
o | = — = |
N} - N
6|14 1ol 14| | 6
Stroke A B |C| D E F G H
25 39.5|100| 3 [485|100| 29 [154|179
50 27 |150| 4 |148.5(100| 54 [179|204
75 27 |200| 5| 61 |125| 79 |229|254
100 27 |250| 6 |73.5|160|104|279|304

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes is not able to be used in case of 25 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing
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DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU16 WITH SINGLE GUIDE TYPE INTERMEDIATE UNIT TYPE STOPPER

PSU—SD16—(Stroke)—QW

Guide Type Stopper
Single Type Intermediate Unit Type

. Stroke Adjustment Amount- - -O~Stroke Value
Bore Size

Switch Setting Position & Page 522
Dimension of Shock Absorber @ Page 500

C—g@6counterbore

depth4.5
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—¢3.5thru
(For Switch Rail) A 50

6|14 10 14| 6
2—M2X0.4depth3
24002 (For Magnet)
23
4—@9counterbore
14.5 depth5.5
12.5 2-—M10X1 4—M4X0.7depth7 4—¢5.5thru
3.5 2-—M12X1 D 57 _
15.5 26 % 21
~ % ©| S| o
< & [
E 0 P o T i 2
= 20 o) —{7‘”777‘7@777@%ff—@1 e
[ae) < 0 & & 1
< 3 8 = H-1
E 0 ((% I @ L(O') N
Rjj — St
¢ E >
[Te}
o T \ecws 2 g
9| (Port) -
12 23| 24 E F 23
18 12.5 G ‘ 12.5 =
(Max5) ‘ H ‘ (Max5) Cld
2—M4X0.7depth8 9
(Both end surface for mounting End Lock) 8
|
2—M2X0.4depth3 [To] 4—M3X0.5depth5 a
(For Magnet) Y (For Switch Rail) o
‘ N =
% [ 4
g ) T I Sl T 777—Mj 3N ]
— | > \ L ! a
~T ‘ - ! o)
6| 14 10 14| | 6 o
Qo
o
Stroke A B |C| D E F G H P
25 345|150 4 |68.5|100| 49 |194|219 S
50 47 |150| 4 |68.5|100| 74 |219|244 U
75 47 |200| 5| 81 |125]| 99 |269|294
100 47 |250| 6 |93.5|150(124|319|344
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DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU16 WITH PARALLEL DOUBLE GUIDE TYPE END PLATE STOPPER

PSU—-WR16—(Stroke)—QD
T

Guide Type
Parallel Double Type

Stopper
End Plate Type

Stroke Adjustment Amount- - -One Side —27mm(Total —54mm)
One Side +2mn(Total +4mm)

Bore Size

Switch Setting Position & Page 522
Dimension of Shock Absorber @@ Page 500

C—@6counterbore

depth4.5
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—¢3.5thru
(For Switch Rail) A 50
o] ‘ =
) P o — i i D >
R =R 1 e =
6|14 10 14/ |6
041003 2—M2X0.4depth3
(For Magnet)
23
4—@9counterbore
14.5 depth5.5
12.5 8—M4X0.7depth7 4—@¢5.5thru
— 3.5 2-M12X1 D 57
- -
B 15.5 26 %
2 0 0
2
= R g 3
c 10 Jid I @
3 Dol ) ) Blodo —
9 g 0 ¢\\g/vw B Y - Y - GRYe
2 ¢ = — " >
O +§5 ool ==
% »
Sa | &rd— o F S 28
® ~ -
i - < 8
o« | By ‘ 51¢ ¢\r5
a3 [ —g—1e E—
2-M5 Lo ol
35 (Port) 8 g -
2-M12X1 o
9 | 14 o
12 23 E F 23
18 125 G 12.5
(Max31) H (Max31)
4—M4X0.7depth8
(Both end surface for mounting End Lock)
2—M2X0.4depth3 0 4—M3X0.5depth5
(For Magnet) 8 (For Switch Rail)
g i e =11 =ar
2 I QI = b o T I
N ~
6114 10 14| |6
Stroke A B |C| D E F G H
25 39.5|100| 3 [485|100| 29 [154|179
50 27 |1560| 4 |1485(100| 54 [179|204
75 27 |200| 5| 61 |125| 79 |229|254
100 27 |250| 6 |73.65|1650|104|279|304

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes is not able to be used in case of 25 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing.
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DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU16 WITH PARALLEL DOUBLE GUIDE TYPE INTERMEDIATE UNIT TYPE STOPPER

PSU—-WR16—(Stroke)—QW
T

Stopper
Intermediate Unit Type
Stroke Adjustment Amount- - -O~Stroke Value

Guide Type
Parallel Double Type

Bore Size

Switch Setting Position (@ Page 522

Dimension of Shock Absorber @"Page 500 C—¢Bcounterbore

depth4.5
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—¢3.5thru
(For Switch Rail) A 50
™| ‘ ™|
Ibnj l > &} 7 T Y £ Y o< }
- | i "DFE ! ﬁ [ [#
6|14 1) 14| | 6
24700 2—M2x0.4depth3
[ — (For Magnet)
23
4—@p9counterbore
1451 depth5.5
125] 2-M10X1 8—M4X0.7depth7 4—@¢5.5thru
~ 35 4-M12x1 D 57
o -
B 155 26 i 21
s & - o
2 <
% O\S\ 8 (o] o
E 0 SO N I ‘ > W ® & & NN 9
= ™ 0 RPN HYe
o - o oli—= :
0 © | 1
& ¢ ™ ) O m
J @ 19 0 Rl o
i © N ©
| - = — S
o of |8 ‘ NG
§ - | oD 4 © © &%
2-M5 Lo ol
35 (Port) 8 g 5
0
9 | o
12| | 23| 24 E F 23 =
18] 12.5 G 125 ?
(Maxs)\ \(Maxs) ©
o
4—M4X0.7depth8 =
(Both end surface for mounting End Lock) :l,
2—M2X0.4depth3 10 4—M3X0.5depth5 g
(For Magnet) a (For Switch Rail) =
i
! i | o
0 [ ] AN
o) % s i ‘j = :I% == = b * a
~ ' Q
6|14 10 14| | 6 O
o
Stroke A B |C| D E [ G H P
25 34.5|150| 4 |68.5|100| 49 |194|219 S
50 47 |150] 4 |688.5(100| 74 (219|244 U
75 47 |200| 5| 81 |125]| 99 |269|294
100 47 |250| 6 |93.5|150(124|319|344
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DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU16 WITH SERIAL DOUBLE GUIDE TYPE END PLATE STOPPER

PSU-WG16—(Stroke)—QD

Guide Type

Serial Double Type

Bore Size

T

Stopper

End Plate Type
Stroke Adjustment Amount: - -One Side —27mm(Total —54mm)
One Side +2mn(Total +4mm)

Switch Setting Position (& Page 523
Dimension of Shock Absorber @ Page 500

C—@Bcounterbore

depth4.5
4—M3X0.5depths B C—¢3.5thru
(For Switch Rail) A 50
™ N
o = ; T L = }
(9} N - - H—-
B S L == [ ==
6/14 th N4 e
4—M2x0.4depth3
24%°°% (For Magnet)
23
4—@9counterbore
145 depth5.5
125 8—M4X0.7depth7 4—¢5.5thru
35 2—-M12X1 42 57 57
iy =
155 26 D 26 H
—~ OQ © ¢ lg-
[ $ | ™
= s ST M ©
|I g 0 B0 ﬂ> = ‘ 1 ) > Slode -
M = Y El ‘r%w © QpiDe
= e S| 10 o ol [o ] T <
0 ) 0 o T—H H—Tol N
) © ﬁ I
&
N
2l T ezus 5%
9 or 4 —_
23 E F 23
125/ | G | s
(Max31) H (Max31)
[a) (Both end surface for mounting End Lock)
<]
(}J 2—M2x0.4depth3 0 4—M3X0.5depthS
— (For Magnet) % (For Switch Rail)
o
= o A= sllle o L‘—J.ﬁm .
=) - [ ol H Ju . ‘
] N —
o | 614 i 4le ™
=
o
i
[m)]
3
(2]
o
o
o
Stroke A B |C| D E F G | H Stroke A B |C| D E F G | H
P 25 39.5(150| 4 | 37 |160| 29 [204|229 125 27 |300| 7| 62 [175|129|329|354
S 50 27 |200| 5| 37 |160| 54 |229|254 150 27 |350| 8| 87 |200|154 (379|404
U 75 39.5|200| 5| 37 |150| 79 |254|279 175 27 |400| 9 | 112 |225|179|429|454
100 27 |250| 6 | 37 |160|104 (279|304 200 27 |450|10| 137 |250|204 |479|504

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes (Two holes in case of 25 stroke) is not able to be used in case of 25~75 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing.
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DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU16 WITH SERIAL DOUBLE GUIDE TYPE INTERMEDIATE UNIT TYPE STOPPER

PSU—-WG16—(Stroke)—QW

Guide Type
Serial Double Type

Bore Size

Stopper

Intermediate Unit Type

Stroke Adjustt

Switch Setting Position & Page 523
Dimension of Shock Absorber & Page 500

ment Amount- - -O~Stroke Value

C—g@Bcounterbore

depth4.5
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—¢3.5thru
(For Switch Rail) A 50
| ™
r—] T 7 |
of TS HE i
6l 14 th 14| 6
4—M2X0.4depth3
24°% (For Magnet)
&3 4—p9 b
—@9counterbore
145 depth5.5
12.5 2-M10X1 8—M4Xx0.7depth7 4—@¢5.5thru
35 2—-M12X1 62 57 . 57 -
o 155/ 26D _26 I 21
g e RN | )
= 0 OHE [ *TIT* ] OHE ©
= o o e £ = s & oo
o g 10 e ol le oLIFT <
L\D/ 0 © 5 @ ol N
~ 10 O D
Qi
a @
o — 0
~ 9 ?Pol\t/l)s .CE %
12 23| 24 E F 23
18 125! | G | |28
(Max5) | H |(Max5) =
2—M4x0.7 8 C|5
(Both end surface for mounting End Lock) 9
o
2—M2X0.4depth3 0 4-M3X0.5depth5 =
(For Magnet) a (For Switch Ral)
S —— = i (%]
o S ollllle & ] SR N o
o 5= ! ; = i =
N - ' i
6|14 10| 14| | 6 a
a
7]
(o]
o
o
Stroke A B |C| D E F G H Stroke A B |C| D E F G H
25 345|200 5| 37 |150| 49 |244|269 125 47 |300| 7 | 62 |175]149|369|394
50 47 |200| 5| 37 |150| 74 |269|294 150 47 |350| 8| 87 |200(174|419|444 P
75 345|250 6| 37 |150| 99 |294|319 175 47 |400| 9| 112 |225(199|469|494 S
100 47 |250| 6| 37 |150|124|319|344 200 47 [450(10| 137 |250|224 (519|544 U

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes is not able to be used in case of 25, 50 stroke since it w
Please use other mounting holes by moving intermediate stopper.

Il be hidden by bearing.
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DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU16 WITH 3 GUIDES TYPE END PLATE STOPPER

PSU—WA16—(Stroke)—QD
T

Guide Type Stopper
3 Guides Type End Plate Type
X Stroke Adjustment Amount- - -One Side —27mm(Total —54mm)
Bore Size One Side +2mn(Total +4mm)

Switch Setting Position & Page 523
Dimension of Shock Absorber FPage 500

C—@6counterbore

CcCwnT

depth4.5
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—¢3.5thru
(For Switch Rail) A 50
N ‘ ‘ ‘ N
0 | _— 0 0 |
o I = B f
I = 12 ==
6] (14 6
4—M2X0.4depth3
24°% (For Magnet)
123
4—@p9counterbore
14.5 depth5.5
125 12—M4X0.7depth7 4—@¢5.5thru
T, 35 2-M12x1 42 57 57 _
B il S
= 15.5 26 D 26 1
2l © ¥ &
2 @ Nk
= i3 RN REE LA ©
lo} e {‘ | 5 - : & ® —
10 ol 10 @9 = Blo@o
Fa ) IR I ) o sl <l
o [ o) I— s 5 E—
S o © ol 3
N R < 0 = N~ ©
N ® < ©
T ‘ - T o —1
ol g T’Y Wz I 5 =l
< H ] | LY QoD
2-M5 Lo ol
(Port) _
35 or as %
9| 2-M12X1 114 P
12 | 23| E F 23
18 125/ | G | l1ies
8 (Max31) H (Max31)
| 4—M4X0.7depth8
9 (Both end surface for mounting End Lock)
<
? 2—M2X0.4depth3 0 4—M3X0.5depth5
=) (For Magnet) a (For Switch Rail)
[
o 10 T 4 [ ¥ i ':
= o 4 el et ; T i
P -
u N 6/114 o ZIER
|
®
o
o
o
Stroke A B |C| D E [ G H Stroke A B |C| D E F G | H
25 395(150( 4 | 37 |150| 29 |204|229 125 27 |300| 7| 62 |175|129|329|354
50 27 |200| 5| 37 [160| b4 [229|254 150 27 |350| 8| 87 |200|154|379|404
75 395|200| 5| 37 |150| 79 |254|279 175 27 |400|19| 112 |225|179|429|454
100 27 |250| 6| 37 (160|104 (279|304 200 27 |450|10| 137 |250|204 479|504

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes (Two holes in case of 25 stroke) is not able to be used in case of 25~75 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing
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PSU

PICO SLIDERT

DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU16 WITH 3 GUIDES TYPE INTERMEDIATE UNIT TYPE STOPPER

PSU—-WA16—(Stroke)—QW

Guide Type Stopper
3 Guides Type Intermediate Unit Type
. Stroke Adjustment Amount- - -O~Stroke Value
Bore Size

Switch Setting Position (& Page 523
Dimension of Shock Absorber @ Page 500

C—@Bcounterbore

depth4.5
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—¢3.5thru
(For Switch Rail) A 50
N N
o E— e |
m AN I . : “ { ¥ 44
— 1 - I d hdlkd
6lh4 h_tﬂ 14| |6
4—M2x0.4depth3
24°°% (For Switch Rail)
23 s
4—@9counterbore
145 depth5.5
125 2-M10X1 12—M4X0.7depth7 4-¢5.5thru
35 4—M12X1 62 57 57 ~
™ il 3
= 15.5 26 D 26 0 21
e’ )
2 ©| s
RS | | @ @
S 0 ST T D ®
i 3| 10 g = & —jool—
e IR A ol B
\ [o] © 5
0 o)
Jal | &Y 0 = R o
T @ < ©
+ — i — S
o g LA ®
9l < Y o 9 ® 00
2-M5 [ ]
35 (Port) 8 g 3
e}
9| | )
12 23| 24 E F 23
18 125 | G | I"es
(Max5) | H | (Max5) Z
4-M4x0.7depth8 o
(Both end surface for mounting End Lock) E
2-M2x0.4depth3 0 4-M3x05depths T
(For Switch Rail) a E (For Switeh Ral) 23
T T 0 il o
g { T “—HL i Ljﬂ—'l; ‘ mr« - i i F 3 )}'\l =
U L ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ — i
~ g lfa 10 14) |6 a
— )
5]
o
o
o
Stroke A B [C D E F G H Stroke A B |C D E F G H
25 34.5|200| 5| 37 |150| 49 (244|269 125 47 |300| 7 | 62 |175|149|369|394
50 47 |200| 5| 37 |150| 74 |269|294 150 47 |350| 8| 87 |200|174|419|444 P
75 345|250| 6| 37 |150|99 |294|319 175 47 |400|9 | 112 |225]199 469|494 S
100 47 2506 | 37 |150|124|319|344 200 47 |450|10| 137 |250 (224 519|544 U

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes is not able to be used in case of 25, 50 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing.

Please use other mounting holes by moving intermediate stopper.
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DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU16 WITH 4 GUIDES TYPE END PLATE STOPPER

PSU—WH16—(Stroke)—QD

Guide Type
4 Guides Type

Switch Setting Position & Page 523
Dimension of Shock Absorber @ Page 500

Bore

Size

T

Stopper

End Plate Type
Stroke Adjustment Amount: - -One Side —27mm(Total —54mm)
One Side +2m(Total +4mm)

C—g@6counterbore

depth4.5
4—M3X0.5depthS B C—¢3.5thru
(For Switch Rail) A 50
™| ™|
o AR T — i = !
of T e He e b [ =
6] 14 M g4 e
4—M2X0.4depth3
24*°% (For Magnet)
£3 4—¢9 b
—@9counterbore
145 depth5.5
125 16—M4X0.7depth7 4—¢5.5thru
= 35 2-M12x1 42 57 57 -
=] Ul g
5 9
HES 155 26 D 26 ol < g
2 % EREREnV L
i 0 N R ST ST ©
1 |10 o8 H P9 NS —
- ey I I M o IrSiwsia =, h
o = o —4 H—
% ® o
Ja ey o === 28
© N © =
H — SR S
10 ; IR YaEE
%I- g Bt oD :E ‘ ‘ E Gymy
I 2-M5 T e  olMle of
(Port) _
35 o g3z
9| | 2—-M12X1 114 e
12 23 E F 23
18 125] | G | hes
8 (Max31) H (Max31)
| 4-M4X0.7depth8
,"2 (Both end surface for mounting End Lock)
I
% 4—M2X0.4depth3 0 4—M3X0.5depth5
5 (For Magnet) R (For Switch Rail)
[ 1 |
g‘ g ? ,F,#, i 1A i L‘Al = ?
o — ;
i N s hal o ale N
3
%)
o
o
o
Stroke A B |C| D E [ G | H Stroke A B |C| D E F G | H
P 25 39.5(150| 4 | 37 |160| 29 |204|229 125 27 |300| 7| 62 [175|129|329|354
S 50 27 |200| 5| 37 [160| 54 [229|254 150 27 |350| 8| 87 |200|154|379|404
U 75 39.5|200| 5| 37 |150| 79 |254|279 175 27 |400| 9| 112 |225|179|429|454
100 27 |250| 6| 37 |160|104 (279|304 200 27 |450|10| 137 |2560|204 |479|504

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes (Two holes in case of 25 stroke) is not able to be used in case of 25~75 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing
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PSU

PICO SLIDERT

DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU16 WITH 4 GUIDES TYPE INTERMEDIATE UNIT TYPE STOPPER

PSU—-WH16—(Stroke) —QW
T

Guide Type Stopper
4 Guides Type Intermediate Unit Type
. Stroke Adjustment Amount- - -O~Stroke Value
Bore Size

Switch Setting Position & Page 523
Dimension of Shock Absorber " Page 500

C—@6counterbore

depth4.5
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—¢3.5thru
(For Switch Rail) A 50
N N
3 = — : e
— I | ;v ] f 1 [ ,;, i E = H-
6| 14 10 14| | 6
4—M2X0.4depth3
24*°% (For Magnet)
23
4—@9counterbore
14.5 depth5.5
125 2-M10xX1 16—M4X0.7depth7 4—¢5.5thru
35 4-M12X1 62 57 57 -
~ 11 g
L4 o 15.5 26 D 26 0 21
3 Q@ g 3o
D % T 1/ 83
) 10 OIS [ STIAe *H D® [o9)
© 3@ *® H =2 & oot —
gw [o ol e =
A ©
S| = o @ ol @
N RN 10 Qo
© Q © -
H — = = — S
To] N B K
all < ™ o0 H 7 &
< H =] © A4
2-M5 Lo ol o ol
Port
35 (Port) 8 FY]') :
9 0
= )]
12 23| 24 E F 23
18 12.5 G 12.5
(Max5) | H |(Max5) 3
4-M4x0.7depth8 (L
(Both end surface for mounting End Lock) E
4-M2x0.4depth3 o) 4-M3X05depths 5
(For Magnet) a E(For Switch Rail) a
0 —F I T el h~ o
9, ? # — : | B LA\ \A‘L“ | : E : s ﬁ § E
N gl hd 10 14| 6 =|
= a
]
o
o
o
Stroke A B |[C| D E F G H Stroke A B |C| D E [ G H
25 34.5|200| 5| 37 |150| 49 [244|269 125 47 |300| 7 | 62 |175]149|369|394
50 47 |200| 5| 37 [150| 74 |269|294 150 47 |350| 8| 87 [200|174|419|444 P
75 345|250 6| 37 |150| 99 [294|319 175 47 |400| 9| 112 |225|199|469|494 S
100 47 |250| 6| 37 |150|124|319|344 200 47 |450|10| 137 |250|224|519|544 U

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes is not able to be used in case of 25, 50 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing.
Please use other mounting holes by moving intermediate stopper.
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DIMENSIONS (mm)

PSU25 WITH SINGLE GUIDE TYPE END PLATE STOPPER

PSU—-SD25—(Stroke)—QD

Guide Type
Single Type

Bore Size

T

Stopper
End Plate Type
Stroke Adjustment Amount- - -One Side —19mm(Total —38mm)
One Side +2mn(Total +4mm)

Switch Setting Position & Page 522
Dimension of Shock Absorber Page 500

4—M3X0.5depthS

C—¢1 1counterbore
depth9
C—¢7thru

(For Switch Hail\()j- A 50 0
< <
& =T o | o []ﬁ - K3
T I g
11 14 10 14 11
331004 2—M2X0.4depth3
(For Magnet)
32
o0 4—¢ 14counterbore
Les depth8.5
18 4-M6x1depth9 4-@¢9thru
5| 2-M14x1 D 83 5
[ts}
24 35 i
& 0] o M
- o <
s
i) [ & } 10
= 2 ) % ) o
5 4 oo @1 —&ode
o P N = |
ST 0 e ol i w
o = < r m o0
©
— a
"l &)
& gl 2
11 2-Rc1/8 la ®
16.5 (Port 33 E 33
26 18] G l18
8 (Max25) H (Max25)
1
a 2—M5x0.8depth12
8 (Both end surface for mounting End Lock)
5 2—M2X0.4depth3 0 4—M3X0.5depth5
E (For Magnet) 5 (For Switch Rail)
=
- ] i 1 i
& N =5 S oS v
a ot} al
O
a ol 11 N4 10| - 14| [11 1
8 < <
o
P Stroke A B |C| D E F G H
S 25 57 |100| 3| B3 [115]29 |[178|214
U 50 445|150| 4 | 53 [115| 54 |203|239
75 445|200| 5 |65.5(140| 79 |253|289
100 |445|250| 6| 78 [165(104 303|339

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes is not able to be used in case of 25 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing
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PSU

PICO SLIDERT

DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU25 WITH SINGLE GUIDE TYPE INTERMEDIATE UNIT TYPE STOPPER

PSU—SD25—(Stroke)—QW

Guide Type
Single Type

Bore Size

Stopper
Intermediate Unit Type
Stroke Adjustment Amount: - -O~Stroke Value

Switch Setting Position & Page 522
Dimension of Shock Absorber @Page 500

C—¢11counterbore

depth9
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—¢7thru
(For Switch Rail) A 50 0
< <
| |
N D ;
« E 3 Ba To iy | = =2
1 ﬁ i =
11 14 10 14 11
331004 2—M2X0.4depth3
(For Switch Rail)
32
o0 4—@ 14counterbore
Lee, depth8.5
118 2—M12X1 4—M6X1depth9 4—@9thru
5| 2-M14x1 D 83 5
s}
24 35 i 28
< o] o ¥
2 O <
g DS [6 & DO 10
E 10 al
5 2 o < 0 RC
& S| o ‘
o ~ g ‘ o O/ I _ B
« 3
"l @
0 ol ©
N a S
1 2-Rc1/8
186.5 (Port) 33 29 E F 33
26 18] G 18
H =
7
10
2—-M5X0.8depth12 o
(Both end surface for mounting End Lock) 8
2—M2X0.4depth3 0 4—M3X0.5depth5 :|)
(For Switch Rail) ® (For switchRai) &
X =
i S s o
E T ~ N % H
?
0 11 14 10| - 14 11 10 o
< - < o
- m
Stroke A B |C| D E F G H P
25 57 |16014 | 78 [115]| b4 [228|264 S
50 445|200| 5| 78 [115| 79 |253|289 U
75 44.5|250| 6 [90.5 (140|104 303|339
100 |445|300|7|103(165(129|353|389
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DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU25 WITH PARALLEL DOUBLE GUIDE TYPE END PLATE STOPPER

PSU—-WR25—(Stroke)—QD

Guide Type
Parallel Double Type

Bore Size

T

Stopp!

er

End Plate Type
Stroke Adjustment Amount- - -One Side —27mm(Total —54mm)

Switch Setting Position (& Page 522
Dimension of Shock Absorber & Page 500

One Side +2mn(Total +4mm)

C—@1 Tcounterbore

depth9
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—@7thru
(For Switch Ral\)LD A 50 0
< <
|
Q [ i AR IS D‘:ﬁ —= ;\ 2
L i I u = T
11 14 1LY 14 11
33 2-M2x0.4depth3
32 (For Magnet)
) 4—¢ 14counterbore
depth8.5
118 8—M6x1depth9 4-¢9thru
5| 2-M14x1 D 83 3
< fo}
£l 24 35 ol o O
i < o 3|~
4 [& 3 10
10 a
o] 0 nmn D I Dol
o < o VMVFM | ~ 2 g\
N o e o4
0> q‘ J
ol o o} © g
M| a \< 0 @ o 3
B Javt © o
t ‘ re) o ] pSY
0| B A f ‘
QB 2-Rc1/8 oDeld-4 @ Qe
‘|£> (Port) ‘ o o }
2—M14X1 g @ %0
=l 14 ai
= 11 33 E F- 33
ag
5 165 18] G s
a
% 26 (Max25) H (Max25)
|
=
@ A4-M5xX08depthla 2-M2x0.4depth3 0 4—M3x0.5depth5
o (Both end surface for mounting End Lock) (For Magnet) % (For Switch Rail)
o
W = i é% i i
o N I = : 7l Pl g : : 23
3 o % i 5
(2] I I
8 w| 11 14 10| 14 |11 W
o < <
P Stroke A B |C| D E F G H
S 25 57 |100| 3| B3 [115]29 [178|214
U 50 445|150| 4 | 53 [115| B4 |203|239
75 445|200| 5 |65.5(140| 79 |253|289
100 |445|250| 6| 78 [165(104|303|339

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes is not able to be used in case of 25 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing.
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PSU

PICO SLIDERT

DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU25 WITH PARALLEL DOUBLE GUIDE TYPE INTERMEDIATE UNIT TYPE STOPPER

PSU—-WR25—(Stroke) —QW

Guide Type Stopper
Parallel Double Type Intermediate Unit Type
. Stroke Adjustment Amount- - -O~Stroke Value
Bore Size

Switch Setting Position @ Page 522

Dimension of Shock Absorber @ Page 500 C—¢11counterbore

depth9
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—¢7thru
(For Switch Rail) o A 50 10
< <
I I
N
Y k2 o o | == =] 2
1 al
11 14 10| 14 11
33 2-M2x0.4depth3
32 (For Switch Rail)
o0 4—¢@ 14counterbore
=2 depth8.5
18 2-M12x1 8-M6x1depth9 4-¢9thru
5] 4-M14x1 D 83 3
= o}
e <
S O/ 24 35 o o N 28
= m| <
T | [ ‘ To
i 0 al
o D o= D ) i
2 2 o Y A &) < e
N o (o ol L
o < ® ®
()
38 | Q18 53
® = -
s o o2
&(1 ‘ 6} o N IS
0| 0 M {
©| ® e e P! 7Y 720 Y &E)O
0} 10 || 2-Rc1/8 2 5 . & &
1[ (Port) ‘ © 1) }
| 0 5
ol <l 3y
o o
11 33 | 29 E F 33 g
165 18 G l18 5
al
26 H o
— =
3
4-M5x0.8depth12 2—M2x0.4depth3 lo] 4-M3x0.5depth5 @
(Both end surface for mounting End Lock) (For Switch Rail) % (For Switch Rail) =
o
i — 1 = é%_ﬂ I w
& * il L= > 3
1 ]
0 n o
< 11 14 10| 14 11 < g

Stroke A B
25 57 150
50 445|200
75 445|250
100 |44.5|300

o
m
m
®
T

o

78 |115]| 54 |228|264
78 [115| 79 |253|289
90.5|140|104|303|339
103 |165|129|353|389

S
U

N[O MO
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PICO SLIDERI PSU-WG25—QD

CcCwnT

DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU25 WITH SERIAL DOUBLE GUIDE TYPE END PLATE STOPPER

PSU-WG25—(Stroke)—QD

Guide Type
Serial Double Type

Bore Size

T

Stopper
End Plate Type

Stroke Adjustment Amount: - -One Side —19mm(Total —38mm)

Switch Setting Position & Page 523
Dimension of Shock Absorber & Page 500

One Side +2m(Total +4mm)

C—¢1 1counterbore

depth9
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—@7thru
(For Switch Rail)
© A 50 0
< <
R F" = r ‘tEﬂ“ ‘ 4 ;‘ ‘
33°* 1] n4 hQJ 14 |1
32 4—M2X0.4depth3
oo (For Magnet) 4—¢14counterbore
Les, depth8.5
RE: 8-M6x1depth9 4-¢9thru
5| 2-M14x1 525 83 83 -
24 35 | D‘ 35 e
e, ) o M
2 o <
o o [© ol_IT® ] 0
=z 5 oD ] SIS oo o
3 IR D% ] QO e
s 7 N o [¢ o] o ol N
8] 7 < m o
a ©
— @) H
bl ©
2 Ql e
M 2-Rc1/8 4 ©
] (Port) NI
16.5 33 E F 33
26 18] G 18
(Max25) H (Max25)
2—M5x0.8depth12
(Both end surface for mounting End Lock)
2—M2X0.4depth3 10 4—M3x0.5depth5
(For Magnet) o (For Switch Rail)
o HeA—o—oTtlo—o \
10 - 0
< 11 14 10| 14 |11 <
Stroke A B |C| D E F G H Stroke A B |C| D E F G H
25 57 |200| 5| 66 |215| 29 |278|314 125 57 |300| 7| 66 |215(129|378|414
50 445|250/ 6| 66 [215| 54 [303|339 150 |445(350|8| 66 [215[154(403|439
75 57 |2560| 6| 66 |215| 79 |328|364 175 445|400 9| 91 |240|179|453]489
100 |445|300| 7| 66 [215[104 353|389 200 |44.5(450(10| 116 [265|204 503|539

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes (Three holes in case of 25 stroke, Two holes in case of 50, 75 stroke) is not able to be
used in case of 25~ 125 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing.
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PSU

PICO SLIDERT

DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU25 WITH SERIAL DOUBLE GUIDE TYPE INTERMEDIATE UNIT TYPE STOPPER

PSU—-WG25—(Stroke)—QW

Guide Type Stopper
Serial Double Type Intermediate Unit Type
) Stroke Adjustment Amount- - -O~Stroke Value
Bore Size

Switch Setting Position & Page 523
Dimension of Shock Absorber @ Page 500

C—¢11counterbore

depth9
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—¢7thru
(For Switch Rail) A 50 o
< <
N =
" ;
J—— 1l ha M 14 |11
32 4—M2X0.4depth3
o0 (For Magnet) 4—@14counterbore
Lee, depth8.5
18 2-M12x1 8-M6x1depth9 4—¢9thru
5| 2-M14x]1 775 83 83 -
24 35 | D‘ 35 10 28
= & o] o] M
© 0| <
= OO [ > 3 ] OIO
| P e |l = i ool
5 ¥R [0 ol 1o of e
. N
o g | [ > ol o
©
” &
2 Ql e
1 2-Rc1/8 ®
] (Port)
18.5 33 | 29 E F 33
26 18 G 18
H
2-M5x0.8depth12 g
(Both end surface for mounting End Lock) ]
10
2-M2x0.4depth3 10 4-M3x05depths &
(For Magnet) ™ (For Switch Rail) =
|
= ———— ] N B 3
R S T—- N2 T 2 % o
=
10 — 0| o
< 11 14 19 14 11 ¢ H
— — 5
(7]
(o]
S]
o
Stroke A B [C| D S F G H Stroke A B |C| D E F G H
25 57 |250| 6| 66 |[215| 54 |328|364 125 57 |350| 8| 66 [215|154(428|464
50 445|300| 7 | 66 [215| 79 |353|389 150 (44.5(400|9 | 66 |215|179|453|489 P
75 57 |300| 7| 66 [215|104|378|414 175 445|450(10| 91 (240(204|503|539 S
100 |445|350|8 | 66 [215[129 (403|439 200 |445|500|11| 116 |265|229 553|589 U

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes (Two holes in case of 25 stroke) is not able to be used in case of 25~75 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing.
Please use other mounting holes by moving intermediate stopper.
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PICO SLIDERI PSU-WA25—QD

CcCwnT

DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU25 WITH 3 GUIDES TYPE END PLATE STOPPER

PSU—-WA25—(Stroke)—QD
T

Guide Type Stopper
3 Guides Type End Plate Type
. Stroke Adjustment Amount: - -One Side —19mm(Total —38mm)
Bore Size One Side +2m(Total +4mm)

Switch Setting Position (& Page 523

Dimension of Shock Absorber & Page 500 C—g¢1 1counterbore

depth9
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—@7thru
(For Switch Ra\'lzn A 50 0
< <
~N \ I I
a % o g
- 111 ha M 14] |11
32 4—M2X0.4depth3
. (For Magnet) 4—¢ 14counterbore
| depth8.5
|18 12—M6X1depth9 4—¢9thru
5] 2—M14X1 52.5 83 83 =
< \ in
5 o 24 35 ‘D 35 ol o) &
EIYY o S|~
T \
g [ & el _JdTl* ‘ 10
7 " Do = o o oo
R || < ™ VMV_ - \Z Ny
~ ® e o [0 o
0l O e V,LD H © g
M | k o] ® 0 =~
Ql © o
oo L L [T°_oT s
©| © oD |7 D ) 172 De-
| U\ \\2-Rc1/8 R cat® I k2 = £ >
Fon [0 o
5i 0| of _
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(Max25) H (Max25)
4-M5x0.8depth12
(Both end surface for mounting End Lock)
2—M2x0.4depth3 10 4—M3X0.5depth5
(For Magnet) % (For Switch Rail)
haa! haa! Lol hom? [
e s s e e
10 0
< 111 14 10 14 [11 &
Stroke A B |C| D E = G H Stroke A B |C| D E F G H
25 57 |200| 5| 66 |215|29 |278|314 125 57 |300| 7| 66 [215|129|378|414
50 445|250 6| 66 [215| 54 [303|339 150 |445(350|8| 66 [215[154]403|439
75 57 |250| 6| 66 |215| 79 |328|364 175 |445]400| 9| 91 [|240|179|453|489
100 |445|300| 7| 66 [215|104|353|389 200 |44.5|450|10| 116 |265|204|503|539

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes (Three holes in case of 25 stroke, Two holes in case of 50, 75 stroke) is not able to be
used in case of 25~125 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing.
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DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU25 WITH 3 GUIDES TYPE INTERMEDIATE UNIT TYPE STOPPER

PSU—-WA25—(Stroke)—QW
T

Guide Type Stopper
3 Guides Type Intermediate Unit Type
. Stroke Adjustment Amount- - -O~Stroke Value
Bore Size

Switch Setting Position & Page 523

Dimension of Shock Absorber @ Page 500 C—¢11counterbore
depth9
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—¢7thru
(For Switch Rail) A 50 o
< ‘ <
M 1 I
N T ETe e f
= = ; —T%
o e e [
3300 11] 14 M 14 |11
32 4—M2X0.4depth3
(For Magnet)
22 4—@ 14counterbore
1 depth8.5
18 2-M12X1 12—M6X1depth9 4—@9thru
5] 4-M14x1 775 83 83 =
£ 24 35 |pl 35 b g
3 e 0| o M
z o <
g o s | o
@ o} —rolE - i } HO
a < o = I {
N o [o o] [0 o4 i
o < ® @
*>—& ©
38 |et8—, ~ g ¢
Q © 9
ol v M {1® o S
©| © o A I B D ) 5
0] 1o U\ \2—Rc1/8 | = | = 7 ~ ~
(Port) ‘ © & 1
| Qf =
O <8
o
(a1}
33 | 29 E F 33
18 G 18 5
b
P
(Both end surface for mounting End Lock) =
2—M2X0.4depth3 0 4-M3X0.5depth5 :I’
(For Magnet) % (For Switch Rail) g
I ‘ =
: = =5 = =+ ¥ i}
g & vlw vlw T I %
ol o
14 111 & o
- Q
o
Stroke A B |C| D E F G H Stroke A B |C| D E F G H
25 57 |250| 6| 66 |215| 54 |328|364 125 57 |350| 8| 66 |215|154 (428|464
50 445|300| 7| 66 [215| 79 |353|389 150 |44.5|400|9 | 66 |215|179|453|489 P
75 57 |300| 7| 66 [215|104|378|414 175 |44.5(450(10| 91 |240|204|503|539 S
100 |44.5|350|8| 66 [215|129|403|439 200 |44.5|500|11| 116 |265|229|553|589 U

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes (in case of 25 stroke) is not able to be used in case of 25~75 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing
Please use other mounting holes by moving intermediate stopper.
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DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU25 WITH 4 GUIDES TYPE END PLATE STOPPER

PSU—-WH25—(Stroke)—QD

Guide
4 Guides

Type
Type

Bore Size

T

Stopper
End Plate Type
Stroke Adjustment Amount: - -One Side —19mm(Total —38mm)

One Side +2mn(Total +4mm)

Switch Setting Position 1 Page 523
Dimension of Shock Absorber = Page 500

C—@1 1counterbore

depth9
4—M3X0.5depth5 B C—@7thru
For Switch Rail
(For Switcl aB' A 50 o
< <
N T
N s =
|
33" 1] 4 M 14 |11
32 4—M2X0.4depth3
o5 (For Magnet) 4—¢14counterbore
depth8.5
AE] 16-M6x1depth9  4—¢Sthru
5] 2-M14x1 52.5 83 83 .
£ 24 35 ol 35 0
8 o 0l ® a
2 X o 5|~
T
o 0 [© o] - [© ﬂ/ 0
9] 10 oo ) O—oBe «
a < o UL — Y QoY
| N o e o] [0 o T
o <
o o fo} H o 9
ol & KT = o 3
S o 2
To] o) ‘ L [e © ] [© o1 s
i@ [T o@el] O @©—ee
0| 1 L\ \\2—Rc1/8 L =] [ N7 =
Port) [e o] [0 o
5 i | ©| 5
= 2-M14x1 ol 51,
11 114 o
16.5 33 E F 33
a 26 18] G 18
a
| (Max25) H (Max25)
9 4-M5x0.8depth12
é (Both end surface for mounting End Lock)
| 4—M2x0.4depth3 0 4—M3x0.5depth5
8 (For Magnet) ai (For Switch Rail)
o ™|
= ~ jﬁ NGt
I} Q hant I
a) 5
@ Q11 4 10 4l |11 g
(@) —_ —
[$]
a
Stroke A B |C| D E F G H Stroke A B |C| D E [ G H
25 57 |200| 5| 66 |215| 29 |278|314 125 57 |300| 7| 66 |215|129|378|414
P 50 445|250| 6| 66 |215| 54 |303|339 150 445|350| 8| 66 [215[154(403(439
S 75 57 |250| 6| 66 |215| 79 |328|364 175 445|400| 9 | 91 [240|179|453|489
U 100 445|300| 7| 66 |215|104 353|389 200 |44.5|450|10| 116 [265 |204 503|539

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes (Three holes in case of 25 stroke, Two holes in case of 50, 75 stroke) is not able to be
used in case of 25~125 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing.
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DIMENSIONS(mm) PSU25 WITH 4 GUIDES TYPE INTERMEDIATE UNIT TYPE STOPPER

PSU—-WH25—(Stroke)—QW
T

Guide Type Stopper
4 Guides Type Intermediate Unit Type

. Stroke Adjustment Amount- - -0O~Stroke Value
Bore Size

Switch Setting Position & Page 523

Dimension of Shock Absorber @@ Page 500 C—11counterbore
depth9
4—M3Xx0.5depth5 B C—¢7thru
(For Switch Rail) A 50 o
< ‘ <
N N~ i
“ — -
331004 11 14 M 14 11
32 4—M2x0.4depth3
(For Magnet)
o0 4—@14counterbore
— depth8.5
18 2-M12x1 16—M6X1depth9 4—¢9thru
5] 4-M14X1 775 83 83 s
£ 2435 ol 35 ol o8
2 e o | M
= O <
g [ [ [ &
g o | T = | 9
m 0 } )0
Q 4 o - 1 e
N o ‘ O o) ‘ ‘ o) & 1 1
o < ) O
o o 1o} ol 9
Ml A ’Q”m ™ — 9] 2
B o o ©
oo A S jle__ o] [© o °
©| © G W = = ) ™
1| 1 U\ \2-Rc1/8 | 5 = ) © o
L\ Porty [6 o] [0 ol T
s/ ol Qs
o
1] aj
16.5 33 | 29 E F 33
26 18 G 18 5
|
4-M5x0.8depth12 ﬁ
(Both end surface for mounting End Lock) é
4—M2X0.4depth3 0 4-M3x0.5depth5 :';
(For Magnet) aj Z (For Switch Rail) @
i ! =
T
= — o
N =i %:l% = — &
0 10 @
g 11 h4 19 4 g2
- - 9o
o
Stroke A B |[C| D E F G | H Stroke A B |[C| D E F G | H
25 57 |250| 6| 66 |215| 54 |328|364 125 57 |350| 8| 66 [215|154|428|464
50 445|300| 7| 66 |[215| 79 |353|389 150 |445|400|9 | 66 [215|179|453|489 P
75 57 |300|7 | 66 |215[104|378|414 175 |44.5|450|10| 91 |240|204|503|539 S
100 |445|350|8| 66 |215|129|403|439 200 |44.5|500|11| 116 |265|229|553|589 U

Note: Middle one hole of rail mounting holes (Two holes in case of 25 stroke) is not able to be used in case of 25~75 stroke since it will be hidden by bearing
Please use other mounting holes by moving intermediate stopper.
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SWITCH SETTING POSITION

Guide Type :SD(Single Type), WR(Pararllel Double Type) Guide Type :SD(Single Type), WR(Pararllel Double Type)
Stopper Type :QD(End Plate Type) Stopper Type :QW (Intermediate Unit Type)
RD Type RD Type
LO‘ Al B1 A2 B2
2l L=\ F . LA ~
! | T o
e ® o8 2 3 3 4
il L1 [ | .|
I |@ s —i @u |@ e —1 @u
= =4 =4 =4
;‘ ci D1 ca J { D2
3.5mm
1 1mm
RB(RC) 1, 2 Switch RB(RC) 1, 2 Switch
R Switch Setting Position (mm) ot S Switch Setting Position (mm)
odel | Stroke T, B C D1 odel | Stoke ™o 1 B2 | ce | pe
25 65 89 89 65 25 85 109 109 85
PSUTE 50 65 89 89 65 paliG 50 85 109 109 85
75 775 1015 | 1015 77.5 75 97.5 1215 | 121.5 97.5
100 90 114 114 90 100 110 134 134 110
25 825 1065 | 1065 | 825 25 1075 | 1315 | 1315 | 1075
PSUS5 50 82.5 106.5 | 1065 | 825 psU25 50 1075 | 1315 | 1315 | 1075
75 95 119 119 95 75 120 144 144 120
100 1075 | 1315 | 1315 | 1075 100 1325 | 1665 | 1665 | 1325
RB(RC)4, 5 Switch RB(RC)4, 5 Switch
ot S Switch Setting Position (mm) o] S Switch Setting Position (mm)
odel | Stroke T, B CI D1 odel | Stoke "1 B2 | ce | Dpe
25 67 87 87 67 25 87 107 107 87
PSUTE 50 67 87 87 67 PSUTE 50 87 107 107 87
75 79.5 99.5 99.5 79.5 75 99.5 1195 | 1195 | 995
100 92 112 112 92 100 112 132 132 112
25 84.5 1045 | 1045 | 845 25 1095 | 1295 | 1295 | 1095
PSUS5 50 845 1045 | 1045 | 845 PSU25 50 1095 | 1295 | 1295 | 1095
75 97 117 117 97 75 122 142 142 122
100 1095 | 1295 | 1295 | 1095 100 1345 | 1545 | 1545 | 1345

MOn Hold Distance, Hysteresis unit: m

Model On Hold Distance(¢) | Hysteresis(c)
RB(RC)1, 2 6 1
RB(RC)4, 5 2 1

HMinstallataion of Switch

Assemble the fixing screw with a nut to the switch.
Insert the switch into the groove.

After setting the position, fasten the screw by a screwdriver.

Fastening torgue of fixing screw must be 0.1 N-m.

522

Note: For the one-side intermediate unit type (QV) of the model
with an end lock mechanism (PSUH), apply values under
A1l and C1 (or B1 and D1) for the end lock mechanism
side and B2 and D2 (or A2 and C2) for the intermediate

unit side.

Fixing Screw M2.5X6

Explanation of hysteresis and on hold distance. I see Switch Catalogue

Nut
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Guide Type  :WG(Serial Double Type), WA(3 Guides Type), WH(4 Guides Type) ~ Guide Type WG(Serial Double Type), WA(3 Guides Type), WH(4 Guides Type)

Stopper Type :QD(End Plate Type) Stopper Type :QW (Intermediate Unit Type)
RD Type RD Type
L19 1o A3 B3 A4 B4
IH @) — 1 ~ - . 1~ Ja
i PN, ry oy ® i oy
M = " ———a f
— L e
e — ___ -1 o — [ lo
3 ca” J D3 ca” J D4
L Dimention Note: \\//\?\Auziémv\m.remheses are for Note: \\/A?IAuz?c;nv\;/as-remheses are for
PSU16:----- 3.5mn A3 and B3 are common to A4 and B4 are common to
PSU25:------ 1 1mm WG, WA and WH WG, WA and WH
RB(RC) 1, 2 Switch RB(RC) 1, 2 Switch
Switch Setting Position (mm) Switch Setting Position (mm)
Model | Stroke A3 B3 c3 D3 Model | Stroke v B4 ca D4
25 | 58.,5 |1455|114(825) |90(121.5) 25 | 785 |165.5/134(102.5)[110(141.5)
50 | 58.5|145.5|114(82.5) |90(121.5) 50 | 785 |165.5|134(102.5)[110(141.5)
75 | 585 |145.5]114(82.5)|90(121.5) 75 | 785 ]165.5/134(102.5)[110(141.5)
PSUTE 100 | 58.5 |145.5|114(82.5) |90(121.5) PSUTE 100 | 785 |165.5/134(102.5)[110(141.5)
125 | 68,5 |170.5|126.5(82.5)[102.5(146.5) 125 | 78.5 |190.5|146.5(102.5)[122.5(166.5)
150 | 58.5 |195.5|139(82.5) [115(171.5) 160 | 785 |215.5/1569(102.5)[135(191.5)
175 | 68.5 |220.5|151.5(82.5)[127.5(196.5) 175 | 78.5 |240.5|171.5(102.5)[147.5(216.5)
200 | 585 |245.5|164(82.5) [140(221.5) 200 | 78.5 |265.5]184(102.5)|160(241.5)
25 82 | 207 |166.5(106)[132.5(183) 25 107 | 232 [181.5(131)[157.5(208)
50 82 | 207 [156.5(106)[132.5(183) 50 107 | 232 |181.5(131)157.5(208)
75 82 | 207 |166.5(106)[132.5(183) 75 107 | 232 [181.5(131)[157.5(208)
PSUZ5 100 | 82 | 207 [156.5(106)[132.5(183) PSU25 100 | 107 | 232 |181.6(131)[157.5(208)
125 | 82 | 207 |156.5(106)[132.5(183) 125 | 107 | 232 |181.5(131)[157.5(208)
150 | 82 | 207 [156.5(106)[132.5(183) 150 | 107 | 232 |181.5(131)[157.5(208)
175 | 82 | 232 | 169(106) | 145(208) 175 | 107 | 257 | 194(131) | 170(233)
200 | 82 | 257 [181.5(106)[157.5(233) 200 | 107 | 282 |206.5(131)[182.5(258)
RB(RC)4, 5 Switch RB(RC)4, 5 Switch
Switch Setting Position (mm) Switch Setting Position (mm)
Model | Stroke A3 B3 c3 D3 Model | Stroke D B4 ca D2
25 | 60.5 [143.5/112(80.5) |92(123.5) 25 | 80.5 |163.5/132(100.5)[112(143.5)
50 | 60.5|143.5|112(80.5) |92(123.5) 50 | 80.5|163.5/132(100.5)[112(143.5)
75 | 60.5 [143.5|/112(80.5) |92(123.5) 75 [ 80.5 |163.5|132(100.5)[112(143.5)
PSUTE 100 | 0.5 |143.5|112(80.5) | 92(123.5) PSUTE 100 | 80.5 |163.5/132(100.5)[112(143.5)
125 | 60.5 |168.5|124.5(80.5)|104.5(148.5) 125 [ 80.5 | 188.5|144.5(100.5)|124.5(168.5)
150 | 60.5 |193.5|137(80.5) [117(173.5) 160 | 80.5 |213.5/157(100.56)[137(193.5) E
175 | 0.5 |218.5|149.5(80.5)[129.5(198.5) 175 | 80.5 |238.5(169.5(100.5)[149.5(2185) H
200 | 60.5 |243.5|162(80.5) [142(223.5) 200 | 80.5 |263.5/182(100.5)|162(243.5) a
25 84 | 205 [154.5(104)[134.5(185) 25 109 | 230 [179.5(129)[169.5(210)| o
50 84 | 205 |154.5(104)|134.5(185) 50 109 | 230 [179.5(129)[159.5(210) &’
75 84 | 205 |154.5(104)|134.5(185) 75 109 | 230 |179.5(129)[169.5(210)
PSU5 :ZO 84 | 205 |1564.5(104)[134.5(185) PSU25 100 | 109 | 230 [179.5(129)[159.5(210) =)
5| 84 | 205 |154.5(104)|134.5(185) 125 | 109 | 230 |179.5(129)[159.56(210)
150 | 84 | 205 |154.5(104)|134.5(185) 150 | 109 | 230 |179.5(129)[159.5(210) S
175 | 84 | 230 | 167(104) | 147(210) 175 | 109 | 255 | 192(129) | 172(235) U
200 | 84 | 255 [179.5(104)[159.5(235) 200 | 109 | 280 |204.5(129)|184.5(260)

Note: For the one-side intermediate unit type (QV) of the model with
an end lock mechanism (PSUH), apply values under A1 and
C1 (or B1 and D1) for the end lock mechanism side and B2 523
and D2 (or A2 and C2) for the intermediate unit side.



Costom made

B To change grease

@Change the grease of bearing part to the other grease.

@There is a case might not be handled depends on kind of grease or request.

@Cylinder grease at the cylinder part can not be exchanged to assure operation performance of product.
@Grease of purchased item can not be exchanged.

Please ask us for more detailed infomation.
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